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Class School 

Attendance 

Lates 

Owls 89.7% 6 

Hedgehogs 92.3% 1 

Rabbits 91% 4 

1A 92.1% 3 

1B 98.3% 2 

2A 98.3% 8 

2B 93.9%  10 

3A 95.7% 4 

3B 96.7%  2 

4A 93%  5 

4B 95.6% 3 

5A 96.5% 8 

5B 89.2% 10 

6A 97.7%  11 

6B 98%  8 
) Lateness has a massive impact on children’s learning. Not only on 

the children that are late, but also on the children in the classes 

being disrupted. Please ensure your child arrives at school on time 

each day. 

97% and above 
Excellent 

95% to 96% 
Attendance is slipping and will be closely monitored 

95% or below 
Poor (high numbers of children are persistently absent) 

 

 

Announcements 

Upcoming events 

- Inset Day: Thursday 4th May 

- Coronation Bank Holiday: 

Monday 8th May 

- Year 6 SATS: WB 8TH May 

- Half Term: Monday 29th May – 

Friday 9th June 

 

Class assemblies 

Class assemblies begin at 9am. We 

hope you can make them. 

- 1A (Miss Lanigan) – Friday 12th 

May 

- 3A (Miss McDougall) – Friday 

23rd June 

- Hedgehogs (Mrs Frost) – Friday 

30th June 

- Year 6 Leavers Assembly – 

Friday 28th July 9.30-10.30am 

 

Upcoming 

trips/workshops 

- Tuesday 2nd May: Behaviour Policy 

Consultation (Deadline to book 

place is 18th April) 

- Tuesday 23rd May: Year 5 Portland 

Basin 

- Thursday 22nd June: Year 4 

Llandudno 

- Tuesday 27th June: EY Formby 

Beach 

- Wednesday 18th October: Friday 

20th October 2023: Robin Wood 

(Current Year 5) 

 

 

The School Day 

8.35 – 8.50am - Arrive on the school playground  

8.40am - Pupils enter school 

8.55am - Registration 

11.45am - Lunch KS1 

11.50am - Lunch KS2  

12.35pm - Afternoon session begins KS1 

1.05pm - Afternoon session begins KS2  

3.15/3.20pm - End of school day. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Star of the week 

Owls Joe  

Hedgehogs  

Rabbits Olivia for commitment to improve her learning across all areas of the curriculum. 

1A Justin for reciprocity, great teamwork and collaboration. 

1B Elora for being a superstar and putting 100% effort and determination to everything she 

does. 

2A Georgie for Resourcefulness and Reflectiveness. She has been working very hard. 

2B Leonie, Zak, Hareem and Maiya 

3A Hadarah for setting a fantastic example for classmates and great collaboration and 

interdependence with peers. 

3B  

4A  

4B Usman for settling back into class and trying hard. 

5A Macie-Ann for being an active learner and showing all of our BLP this week. 

5B  

6A Macy for producing some fantastic writing in English and for showing increased 

confidence when performing in front of an audience. 

6B Jack for amazing effort during our SATS carousel and working hard to complete all of our 

tasks. 

The Hive Ellie and Hussain for super partner work in maths. 

 

 

 

Holiday club 

Mr Smith will be running another 

Holiday Club between Tuesday 

30th May and Friday 2nd June 

9am – 3pm. The cost of this club 

is £15 per day. This will be 

available on MCAS next week 

and the deadline to book on is 

Wednesday 24th May. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Manchester Road Primary Academy 
Manchester Road, Droylsden, M43 6GD 

Telephone: 0161 370 3079                

Fax: 0161 370 6113 

E – Mail: admin@mrpa.org.uk 

Website: mrpablogs.net 

 

 

TERM DATES - 2023/2024 

TERM/HOLIDAY FIRST DAY LAST DAY 
AUTUMN 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 

 
Friday 20th October 2023 

HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 23rd October 2023 
 

Friday 27th October 2023 

AUTUMN 2 Monday 30th October 2023 
 

Tuesday 19th December 2023 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY Wednesday 20th December 2023 
 

Monday 1st January 2024 

SPRING 1 Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
 

Friday 9th February 2024 

SPRING HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 12 February 2024 
 

Friday 16th February 2024 

SPRING 2 Monday 19th February 2024 
 

Thursday 28th March 2024 

EASTER HOLIDAY Friday 29th March 2024 
 

Friday 12th April 2024 

SUMMER 1 Monday 15th April 2024 
 

Friday 24th May 2024 

SUMMER HALF TERM HOLIDAY Monday 27th May 2024 
 

Friday 7th June 2024 

SUMMER 2 Tuesday 11th June 2024 
 

Friday 26th July 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

                                             

 

 

 

 

 

STAFF TRAINING DAYS 

Friday 1st September 2023 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

Monday 10th June 2024  

 

5 

 

BANK HOLIDAY 2024 

1st January – New Year’s Day 

29th March – Good Friday 

1st April – Easter Monday 

6th May – Early May Bank Holiday 

27th May – Spring Bank Holiday 

 

 

LOCAL ELECTIONS / GENERAL ELECTION (STAFF 

TRAINING DAY) 

TBC 

 



 

 

 

 


